## Bid Tab

## RECONSTRUCT RUNWAY 14-32

## AIP Project No. 3-25-0034-XX-2017

## New Bedford Regional Airport, New Bedford, MA July 26, 2017

				DW	/ WHITE	CARDI CORP.		E.T.&L. CORP.		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION		JH LYNCH & SONS, INC		AJ VIRGILIO CONSTRUCTION	
				867 MIDDLE ROAD		400 LINCOLN AVE		873 GREAT ROAD, PO BOX 295		SERVICE, LLC		50 LYNCH PLACE			DEIROS WAY
					ET, MA 02743	WARWICK, RI 02888 STOW, MA 017			775 PLEASANTY STREET		CUMBERLAND, RI 02864		WESTFIELD, MA 01085		
	T =	T	T		,	·		,		WEYMOUTH, MA 02189		<u> </u>			
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
M-001-1	Police Detail	1	ALL	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
M-002-1	Development and Implementation of S.W.P.P.P.	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
M-003-1	Geotextile Fabric	3,000	SY	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$3.40	\$10,200.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.44	\$10,320.00
M-003-2	Bituminous Asphalt Pavement	150	TON	\$163.25	\$24,487.50	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$160.30	\$24,045.00
M-004-1	Bituminous Concrete Milling (2.5" to 3")	2,000	SY	\$7.65	\$15,300.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$8.59	\$17,180.00
M-004-2	Saw and Seal	2,150	LF	\$6.70	\$14,405.00	\$12.00	\$25,800.00	\$6.50	\$13,975.00	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$7.00	\$15,050.00	\$9.16	\$19,694.00
M-005-1	Timber Bog Mat	100	SY	\$22.85	\$2,285.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$350.00	\$35,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$103.05	\$10,305.00
M-006-1	Place Owner-Furnished Lighted X's	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,037.50	\$20,037.50
M-006-2	Furnish and Install Lighted X's	2	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$13,740.00	\$27,480.00
M-007-1	Type 1A Crack Repair	750	LF	\$9.65	\$7,237.50	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.25	\$6,937.50	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$11.45	\$8,587.50
M-007-2	Type 1B Crack Repair	750	LF	\$11.85	\$8,887.50	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$11.25	\$8,437.50	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$28.63	\$21,472.50
M-008-1	Runway 32 REILS Work	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$57,822.50	\$57,822.50
M-008-2	Runway 32 PAPI Work	1	LS	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$146,632.99	\$146,632.99
M-008-3	Runway 14 PAPI Work	1	LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$37,212.50	\$37,212.50
M-009-1	Wetland Soil	510	SY	\$31.20	\$15,912.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$52.00	\$26,520.00	\$35.00	\$17,850.00	\$28.50	\$14,535.00	\$34.35	\$17,518.50
M-009-2	Wetland Seeding - Replication Area	450	SY	\$2.40	\$1,080.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.10	\$1,395.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.59	\$3,865.50
M-009-3	Wetland Seeding - Buffer Zone	100	SY	\$2.40	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.10	\$310.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$8.59	\$859.00
M-0010-1	Wetland Plantings	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,544.32	\$21,544.32
M-0011-1	Infiltration Trench	200	LF	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$39.00	\$7,800.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$68.70	\$13,740.00
M-0012-1	Stop Sign	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$229.00	\$687.00
M-0013-1	Turtle Barrier Gate	3	EA	\$1,695.00	\$5,085.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,007.50	\$12,022.50
M-0013-2	Turtle Biologist	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,366.00	\$12,366.00
M-0014-1	Retro-Reflective Delineators - "Blue"	12	EA	\$136.00	\$1,632.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,145.00	\$13,740.00
P-101-1	Pavement Marking Removal	4,200	SF	\$2.50	\$10,500.00	\$5.00	\$21,000.00	\$3.15	\$13,230.00	\$4.00	\$16,800.00	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$2.29	\$9,618.00
P-151-1	Mechanized Equipment Clearing	5.50	AC	\$3,700.00	\$20,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$82,500.00	\$14,312.50	\$78,718.75
P-151-2	Clearing and Grubbing	2.50	AC	\$8,925.00	\$22,312.50	\$25,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$57,250.00
P-151-3	Hand Clearing	0.25	AC	\$11,975.00	\$2,993.75	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,125.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$45,800.00	\$11,450.00
P-151-4	Selective Clearing	18	EA	\$1,035.00	\$18,630.00	\$675.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$675.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,717.50	\$30,915.00
P-151-5	Wetland Specialist	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$12,366.00	\$12,366.00
P-152-1	Unclassified Excavation	20,000	CY	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400,000.00	\$10.00	\$200,000.00	\$25.00	\$500,000.00	\$30.00	\$600,000.00	\$20.61	\$412,200.00
P-152-2	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Removal	7,500	CY	\$12.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$225,000.00	\$45.00	\$337,500.00	\$30.00	\$225,000.00	\$40.00	\$300,000.00	\$32.06	\$240,450.00
P-152-3	Concrete Excavation	2,200	CY	\$39.00	\$85,800.00	\$50.00	\$110,000.00	\$120.00	\$264,000.00	\$90.00	\$198,000.00	\$55.00	\$121,000.00	\$51.53	\$113,366.00
P-152-4	Embankment In-Place	9,000	CY	\$25.20	\$226,800.00	\$10.00	\$90,000.00	\$25.00	\$225,000.00	\$32.00	\$288,000.00	\$22.00	\$198,000.00	\$34.35	\$309,150.00
P-152-5	Rock Excavation	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$114.50	\$11,450.00
P-152-6	Unsuitable Material Removal and Replacement	3,000	CY	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$46.00	\$138,000.00	\$22.00	\$66,000.00	\$55.00	\$165,000.00	\$34.35	\$103,050.00
P-154A-1	Cold-Mixed Recycled Subbase Course	12,000	CY	\$22.00	\$264,000.00	\$40.00	\$480,000.00	\$25.50	\$306,000.00	\$30.00	\$360,000.00	\$40.00	\$480,000.00	\$59.54	\$714,480.00
P-154A-2	Supplemental Aggregate	1,500	TON	\$27.50	\$41,250.00	\$32.00	\$48,000.00	\$23.00	\$34,500.00	\$35.00	\$52,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$45.80	\$68,700.00
P-156-1	Compost Filter Sock	1,850	LF	\$9.50	\$17,575.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$7.40	\$13,690.00	\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$5.50	\$10,175.00	\$10.31	\$19,073.50
P-156-2	Silt Fence	3,000	LF	\$6.80	\$20,400.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.80	\$17,400.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.73	\$17,190.00
P-156-3	Inlet Protection	71	EA	\$161.00	\$11,431.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$225.00	\$15,975.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$200.00	\$14,200.00	\$114.50	\$8,129.50
P-156-4	Erosion Control Matting	300	SY	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.16	\$2,748.00
P-156-5	Rye Grass Seed	500	LB	\$54.40	\$27,200.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.73	\$2,865.00
P-209-1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	14,500	CY	\$25.00	\$362,500.00	\$50.00	\$725,000.00	\$58.00	\$841,000.00	\$65.00	\$942,500.00	\$55.00	\$797,500.00	\$57.25	\$830,125.00
P-401-1	Hot Mix Asphalt	19,000	TON	\$95.00	\$1,805,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,280,000.00	\$114.00	\$2,166,000.00	\$91.00	\$1,729,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,280,000.00	\$106.20	\$2,017,800.00
P-603-1	Bituminous Tack Coat	6,000	GAL	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$5.60	\$33,600.00	\$9.00	\$54,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$11.45	\$68,700.00
P-620-1	Pavement Markings	43,500	SF	\$1.60	\$69,600.00	\$1.75	\$76,125.00	\$1.95	\$84,825.00	\$2.00	\$87,000.00	\$1.80	\$78,300.00	\$3.44	\$149,640.00
P-621-1	Runway Grooving	29,600	SY	\$2.50	\$74,000.00	\$2.20	\$65,120.00	\$3.90	\$115,440.00	\$2.50	\$74,000.00	\$2.66	\$78,736.00	\$5.73	\$169,608.00
F-162-1	8 Foot High Chain Link Fence	3,100	LF	\$49.00	\$151,900.00	\$44.00	\$136,400.00	\$73.00	\$226,300.00	\$52.00	\$161,200.00	\$44.00	\$136,400.00	\$85.88	\$266,228.00
F-162-2	22 Foot Wide Double Swing Gate	3	EA	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,007.50	\$12,022.50
F-162-3	4 Foot Wide Pedestrian Gate	1	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$858.75	\$858.75
F-162-4	Remove Existing Fence	1,300	LF	\$7.60	\$9,880.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.60	\$5,980.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00	\$11.45	\$14,885.00
D-701-1	12-Inch RCP Drainage Pipe	750	LF	\$34.10	\$25,575.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00	\$78.00	\$58,500.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$75.00	\$56,250.00	\$85.88	\$64,410.00
D-701-2	18-Inch RCP Drainage Pipe	40	LF	\$73.50	\$2,940.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$103.05	\$4,122.00
D-701-3	24-Inch RCP Drainage Pipe	180	LF	\$133.20	\$23,976.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00	\$87.00	\$15,660.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$165.00	\$29,700.00	\$108.78	\$19,580.40

				867 MI	DW WHITE CARDI CORP. E.T.&L. CORP. 7 MIDDLE ROAD 400 LINCOLN AVE 873 GREAT ROAD, PO BOX 295 SHNET, MA 02743 WARWICK, RI 02888 STOW, MA 01775				SER' 775 PLEA	CONSTRUCTION VICE, LLC SANTY STREET TH, MA 02189	JH LYNCH & SONS, INC 50 LYNCH PLACE CUMBERLAND, RI 02864		AJ VIRGILIO CONSTRUCTION 86 MEDEIROS WAY WESTFIELD, MA 01085		
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Units	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
D-701-4	Remove Existing Drain Pipe	180	LF	\$6.25	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.50	\$3,330.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$17.18	\$3,092.40
D-705-1	6-Inch PVC Underdrain Pipe	700	LF	\$29.25	\$20,475.00	\$30.00	\$21,000.00	\$46.00	\$32,200.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$68.70	\$48,090.00
D-751-1	Catch Basin	10	EA	\$11,015.00	\$110,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,725.00	\$57,250.00
D-751-2	Drain Manhole	1	EA	\$11,695.00	\$11,695.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
D-751-3	Remove and Dispose of Existing Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$572.50	\$1,145.00
D-751-4	Convert Catch Basin to Drain Manhole	2	EA	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,862.50	\$5,725.00
D-751-5	Remove and Replace Drain Manhole Cover	1	EA	\$1,419.00	\$1,419.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,725.00	\$5,725.00
D-752-1	Concrete Flared End	1	EA	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,717.50	\$1,717.50
T-901-1	Upland Seeding	135,000	SY	\$1.75	\$236,250.00	\$1.60	\$216,000.00	\$1.10	\$148,500.00	\$1.50	\$202,500.00	\$1.60	\$216,000.00	\$0.98	\$132,300.00
T-905-1	Topsoil	135,000	SY	\$3.30	\$445,500.00	\$4.25	\$573,750.00	\$2.75	\$371,250.00	\$4.50	\$607,500.00	\$4.25	\$573,750.00	\$6.36	\$858,600.00
L-107-1	Type L-806, Style I-B, Size 1 Wind Cone and Foundation, in Place	2	EA	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,075.00	\$14,150.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,818.38	\$19,636.76
L-108-1	No. 8 AWG 5 kV L-824C Cable	22,000	LF	\$1.10	\$24,200.00	\$1.55	\$34,100.00	\$1.75	\$38,500.00	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.90	\$19,800.00	\$1.78	\$39,160.00
L-108-2	No. 3/0 AWG 600V Cable	13,500	LF	\$4.35	\$58,725.00	\$5.21	\$70,335.00	\$5.95	\$80,325.00	\$4.00	\$54,000.00	\$4.00	\$54,000.00	\$5.97	\$80,595.00
L-108-3	No. 6 Bare Solid Counterpoise Wire	25,700	LF	\$3.15	\$80,955.00	\$1.64	\$42,148.00	\$1.85	\$47,545.00	\$3.00	\$77,100.00	\$2.60	\$66,820.00	\$1.88	\$48,316.00
L-108-4	No. 6 Ground Wire	25,700	LF	\$1.40	\$35,980.00	\$1.05	\$26,985.00	\$1.20	\$30,840.00	\$1.40	\$35,980.00	\$1.20	\$30,840.00	\$1.21	\$31,097.00
L-108-5	Verification of Existing Circuitry	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,435.00	\$3,435.00
L-108-6	Temporary Electrical Conditions	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,786.00	\$7,786.00
L-108-7	Remove Existing Cables	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00
L-108-8	Cable Trench	20,500	LF	\$5.45	\$111,725.00	\$4.10	\$84,050.00	\$5.00	\$102,500.00	\$6.00	\$123,000.00	\$4.10	\$84,050.00	\$33.32	\$683,060.00
L-109-1	Modifications to Existing Electrical Vault	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$28,893.00	\$28,893.00	\$44,655.00	\$44,655.00
L-110-1	2 Inch - 2 Way Concrete Encased Duct Bank	650	LF	\$49.40	\$32,110.00	\$37.64	\$24,466.00	\$43.00	\$27,950.00	\$14.00	\$9,100.00	\$11.00	\$7,150.00	\$82.33	\$53,514.50
L-110-2	2 Inch - 4 Way Concrete Encased Duct Bank	550	LF	\$38.70	\$21,285.00	\$39.13	\$21,521.50	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$29.00	\$15,950.00	\$94.64	\$52,052.00
L-110-3	2 Inch Rigid Steel Conduit	275	LF	\$70.75	\$19,456.25	\$17.19	\$4,727.25	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$48.31	\$13,285.25
L-110-4	Remove Existing Duct Bank	100	LF	\$59.85	\$5,985.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.08	\$4,008.00
L-110-5	2" PVC Conduit (Wind Cone)	2,250	LF	\$4.20	\$9,450.00	\$5.00	\$11,250.00	\$30.00	\$67,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,375.00	\$6.25	\$14,062.50	\$39.39	\$88,627.50
L-115-1	Electric Handhole	13	EA	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$61,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$57,200.00	\$5,381.50	\$69,959.50
L-115-2	Existing Structure Adjustment - Type I	8	EA	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$400.75	\$3,206.00
L-115-3	Existing Structure Adjustment - Type II	2	EA	\$3,075.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$858.75	\$1,717.50
L-115-4	Existing Structure Adjustment - Type III	8	EA	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,145.00	\$9,160.00
L-115-5	Junction Can	3	EA	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$887.38	\$2,662.14
L-115-6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Handhole	1	EA	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$229.00	\$229.00
L-125-1	Install New Elevated Runway Edge Light	28	EA	\$570.00	\$15,960.00	\$395.00	\$11,060.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$550.00	\$15,400.00	\$488.00	\$13,664.00	\$452.28	\$12,663.84
L-125-2	Install New Elevated Runway Threshold/End Light	16	EA	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$465.00	\$7,440.00	\$530.00	\$8,480.00	\$560.00	\$8,960.00	\$497.00	\$7,952.00	\$532.43	\$8,518.88
L-125-3	Install New Elevated Base Mounted Runway Edge Light	14	EA	\$930.00	\$13,020.00	\$845.00	\$11,830.00	\$975.00	\$13,650.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$815.00	\$11,410.00	\$967.53	\$13,545.42
L-125-4	Install New Elevated Taxiway Edge Light	108	EA	\$650.00	\$70,200.00	\$415.00	\$44,820.00	\$475.00	\$51,300.00	\$600.00	\$64,800.00	\$535.00	\$57,780.00	\$475.18	\$51,319.44
L-125-5	Install New Semi-Flush Runway Edge Light	4	EA	\$2,720.00	\$10,880.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,338.00	\$9,352.00	\$3,091.50	\$12,366.00
L-125-6	Remove and Relocate Existing Runway/Taxiway Edge Light	10	EA	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$254.00	\$2,540.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$355.00	\$3,550.00	\$290.83	\$2,908.30
L-125-7	Remove Existing Runway/Taxiway Edge Light	142	EA	\$94.00	\$13,348.00	\$75.00	\$10,650.00	\$85.00	\$12,070.00	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$85.88	\$12,194.96
L-125-8	Remove and Replace Flush Mounted Runway Edge Light with New Elevated Base Mounted Runway Edge Light	2	EA	\$2,555.00	\$5,110.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,347.25	\$4,694.50
L-125-9	Runway Edge and Threshold/End Light Stakes	44	EA	\$212.00	\$9,328.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$88.00	\$3,872.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$165.00	\$7,260.00	\$57.25	\$2,519.00
L-125-11	Install New Airfield Sign	46	EA	\$5,800.00	\$266,800.00	\$5,370.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$285,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$4,883.00	\$224,618.00	\$6,148.65	\$2,319.00
L-125-12	Install New Airfield Non-Illuminated Sign	2	EA	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,370.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,748.00	\$5,496.00
L-125-13	Remove and Relocate Existing Airfield Guidance Sign	2	EA	\$2,895.00	\$5,790.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,862.50	\$5,725.00
L-125-14	Remove Existing Airfield Guidance Sign	24	EA	\$722.00	\$17,328.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$830.00	\$19,920.00	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$550.00	\$13,200.00	\$458.00	\$10,992.00
L 12J-14	Terrore Existing Airricia Galdance Sign			7,22.00	717,320.00	<del>, 1</del> 0.00	7,500.00	Ç030.00	713,320.00	\$7,00.00	910,000.00	Ç550.00	713,200.00	Ÿ <del>+</del> 30.00	710,332.00
	E	BASED BID TOTA	L:		\$6,754,750.00		\$7,719,532.75		\$7,993,832.00		\$8,659,885.00		\$8,740,427.50		\$9,199,900.00

		BASED BID TOTA			\$6,754,750.00	\$7,719,532.75		\$7,993,832.00		\$8,659,885.00		\$8,740,427.50		\$9,199,900.00	
L-110-6	2" PVC Conduit (Add Alternate 1)	11,000	LF	\$1.35	\$14,850.00	\$5.10	\$56,100.00	\$5.60	\$61,600.00	\$1.50	\$16,500.00	\$1.20	\$13,200.00	\$34.51	\$379,610.00
L-125-10	Concrete Encased Base Cans (Add Alternate 1)	44	EA	\$475.00	\$20,900.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$675.00	\$29,700.00	\$450.00	\$19,800.00	\$355.00	\$15,620.00	\$690.68	\$30,389.92

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL: \$35,750.00 \$82,500.00 \$91,300.00 \$36,300.00 \$28,820.00 \$409,999.92

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST: \$6,790,500.00 \$7,802,032.75 \$8,085,132.00 \$8,696,185.00 \$8,769,247.50 \$9,609,899.92